componentescomponentes
RELM - SHOULDER Brasil
Av. Eliza Rosa Colla Padoan, 45 - CETIS - Módulo 3 -CEP: 85503-380 - Bairro Fraron - Pato Branco-PR - Tel: (55) (46) 3225-2446
SOC7 SMD Clock Oscillator
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Frequency Range (Fo) 1.000 to 200.000MHz
Frequency Stability (all conditions) ±20ppM to ±100ppM Maximum

3# Output
4# VDD
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM (Example)
Hold Type
SOC7 / SOC5 / SOC3
SOC7-11.0592-50-3.3-A TRI
Nominal Frequency (MHz)
Enter the nominal frequency
(3 digits after dot) or up to last
signifi cant digit different than zero)
Input Voltage
3.3=3.3V
   5=5.0V
Frequency Stability (± ppm)
Operating Temperature
Range (°C)
A= -20°C to 70°C
B= -10°C to 60°C
C=    0°C to 70°C
D= -30°C to 80°C
E= -40°C to 85°C
W F P0 P1 D0 D1 t1 t2 A B
16.0±0.3 5.5±0.05 4.0±0.1 8±0.1 Ø1.5±0.1 Ø1.0±0.25 0.3±0.03 2.0±0.1 6.0±0.1 8.0±0.1
Tape Running Direction
TAPE SPECIFICATIONS (all in mm) - Carrier Tape Dimensions
All temperature refer to topside of the package, measured on the package body surface.
TRI-STATE